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General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-856-03

Name: TOWN OF DELTA: Town of Delta Comprehensive Plan - Phase 1: Inventory & Analysis of Existing Conditions
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2002
End Date: 6/30/2003

Purpose: The Town of Delta will conduct a two-phase comprehensive planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes,
streams, shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of Delta in Bayfield County. Phase | (Inventory
and Analysis of Existing Conditions) includes the public outreach and data analysis that will become the foundation for Phase
Il. Phase Il (Recommendations for Preferred Future Conditions) will result in recommendations for the future of the town
relative to all of the required elements of a "Smart Growth" comprehensive plan.

Specific deliverables for this grant project (Phase 1) include:

1. Review and analysis on survey questionnaire data

2. Attendance at and facilitation of 3 (of 7) Plan Commission meetings
3. Coordination of 1 (of 2) public informational workshops

4. Draft and final versions of Inventory and Trends Report

5. Copy of final inventory report map(s)

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The
project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF DELTA
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Town of Delta (Bayfield GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/2002  6/30/2003  Town of Delta

Co.), ENT

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Develop/Distribute Newsletter 10/1/2002  6/30/2003 PROPOSED
Data analysis, report production 10/1/2002  6/30/2003 PROPOSED
Comprehensive Planning Studies 10/1/2002  6/30/2003 PROPOSED
Issue News/Media Release 10/1/2002  6/30/2003 PROPOSED

Informational Meetings 10/1/2002  6/30/2003 PROPOSED
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Social Survey of Residents or Users

Hold Workshops
Information and Education

Grant Awarded

Lakes Planning Grant

Project Deliverable

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

Assessment Units

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

10/1/2002
10/1/2002
10/1/2002

The Town of Delta will conduct a two-phase 10/1/2002
comprehensive planning project addressing
resource protection for all lakes, streams,
shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other
lands in the Township of Delta in Bayfield
County. Phase | (Inventory and Analysis of
Existing Conditions) includes the public
outreach and data analysis that will become
the foundation for Phase Il. Phase Il
(Recommendations for Preferred Future
Conditions) will result in recommendations for
the future of the town relative to all of the
required elements of a "Smart Growth"
comprehensive plan.

Specific deliverables for this grant project
(Phase I) include:

1. Review and analysis on survey
questionnaire data

2. Attendance at and facilitation of 3 (of 7)
Plan Commission meetings

3. Coordination of 1 (of 2) public informational
workshops

4. Draft and final versions of Inventory and
Trends Report

5. Copy of final inventory report map(s).

10/1/2002
Final and Draft Inventory and Trends Reports 10/1/2002

Comments

6/30/2003
6/30/2003
6/30/2003

6/30/2003
6/30/2003

WBIC

2755600
2755700
2755800
2756800
2757600
2757700
2757800
2760000
2761600
2762300
2762400

Segment
1
1
1

Local Name
Beaver Lake
Bell Lake
Bellevue Lake
Broadax Lake
Camp Two Lake
Camp Two Lake
Canthook Lake
Deep Lake
Everett Lake
Frog Lake
Getsey Lake

Official Name
Beaver Lake
Bell Lake
Bellevue Lake
Broadax Lake
Camp Two Lake
Camp Two Lake
Canthook Lake
Deep Lake
Everett Lake
Frog Lake
Getsey Lake

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
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2762800
2763100
2763700
2764300
2765300
2765900
2766400
2766500
2766700
2769400
2769600
2769800
2771200
2771900
2773100
2773300
2773800
2774600
2774800
2775300
2775500
2775600
2775800
2775900
2776000
2801300
2801500
2801600
2801700
2801800
2801825
2801900
2802000
2802100
2802200

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Happles Lake
Heart Lake
Hollibar Lake
Inch Lake
Lake Bullhead
Lake Ruth
Lemon Lake
Lester Lake
Line Lake
Mud Flat Lake
Mud Lake
Mystery Lake
Phantom Lake
Rainbow Lake
Sand Lake
Sawmill Lake
Unnamed
Square Lake
Steelhead Lake
Swede Lake
Teacup Lake
Toothpick Lake
Tower Lake
Trout Lake
Tub Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
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Happles Lake
Heart Lake
Hollibar Lake
Inch Lake
Lake Bullhead
Lake Ruth
Lemon Lake
Lester Lake
Line Lake
Mud Flat Lake
Mud Lake
Mystery Lake
Phantom Lake
Rainbow Lake
Sand Lake
Sawmill Lake
Silver Lake
Square Lake
Steelhead Lake
Swede Lake
Teacup Lake
Toothpick Lake
Tower Lake
Trout Lake
Tub Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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2802300 1 Local Water Unnamed
2802400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2802500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2802600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2802700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2802800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2802900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2803900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2804900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2805000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2805100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2805200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2805300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2819300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2832600 1 West Lake West Lake
2833000 1 Wolf Lake Wolf Lake
2888000 3 North Fish Creek North Fish Creek
2892500 1 White River White River
2900300 1 Johnson Creek Johnson Creek

2900400 1 Hanson Creek Hanson Creek
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2900400 2 Hanson Creek Hanson Creek
2900500 1 Kern Lake Kern Lake

2900600 1 Creek S26 (White River Trib) Unnamed

2900800 1 Bolen Creek Bolen Creek

2900900 1 Kern Creek Kern Creek

2901100 1 Bass Lake Bass Lake

2901200 1 East Fork White River East Fork White River
2901200 2 East Fork White River East Fork White River
2901200 3 East Fork White River East Fork White River
2901200 4 East Fork White River East Fork White River
2901400 1 Carson Pond Carson Pond
2901700 1 Lake Delta Lake Delta

2901800 1 Bear Lake Bear Lake

2901900 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2902100 1 Bog Lake Bog Lake

2902200 1 Un Spring Un Spring

2902500 1 Un Spring Un Spring

2902600 1 Hildur Lake Hildur Lake

2902800 1 Flynn Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes) Flynn Lake

2902900 1 Eagle Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes) Eagle Lake

2903100 1 Twin Bear Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes) Twin Bear Lake
2903600 1 Muskellunge Lake Muskellunge Lake
2904100 1 West Fork White River West Fork White River
2904200 1 South Fork White River South Fork White River
2904300 1 Lake Two Lake Two

2904500 1 Un Spring Un Spring

2904600 1 Un Spring Un Spring

2904800 1 Spirit Lake Spirit Lake

2904900 1 Basswood Lake Basswood Lake
2965700 1 Camp One Lake Camp One Lake
5501501 1 Local Water Unnamed

5501672 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date

Forms

End Date
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Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents
Title

TOWN OF DELTA
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN -
PHASE 1: INVENTORY &
ANALYSIS OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID

Description

Lakes Planning Report

$0.00

Source

Station ID Station Name
Author Published
6/30/2003

Grant Recipient

Type

Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



