General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-856-03

Name: TOWN OF DELTA: Town of Delta Comprehensive Plan - Phase 1: Inventory & Analysis of Existing Conditions

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 10/1/2002 **End Date:** 6/30/2003

Purpose: The Town of Delta will conduct a two-phase comprehensive planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes,

streams, shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of Delta in Bayfield County. Phase I (Inventory and Analysis of Existing Conditions) includes the public outreach and data analysis that will become the foundation for Phase II. Phase II (Recommendations for Preferred Future Conditions) will result in recommendations for the future of the town

relative to all of the required elements of a "Smart Growth" comprehensive plan.

Specific deliverables for this grant project (Phase I) include:

1. Review and analysis on survey questionnaire data

- 2. Attendance at and facilitation of 3 (of 7) Plan Commission meetings
- 3. Coordination of 1 (of 2) public informational workshops
- 4. Draft and final versions of Inventory and Trends Report

5. Copy of final inventory report map(s)

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF DELTA

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People							
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments	
Town of Delta (Bayfield Co.),	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	10/1/2002	6/30/2003	Town of Delta		

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments	
----------------------------------	--

Actions							
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Develop/Distribute Newsletter		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED			
Data analysis, report production		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED			
Comprehensive Planning Studies		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED			
Issue News/Media Release		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED			
Informational Meetings		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED			

Social Survey of Residents or Users		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Hold Workshops		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Information and Education		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	The Town of Delta will conduct a two-phase comprehensive planning project addressing resource protection for all lakes, streams, shorelands, wetlands, watersheds and other lands in the Township of Delta in Bayfield County. Phase I (Inventory and Analysis of Existing Conditions) includes the public outreach and data analysis that will become the foundation for Phase II. Phase II (Recommendations for Preferred Future Conditions) will result in recommendations for the future of the town relative to all of the required elements of a "Smart Growth" comprehensive plan. Specific deliverables for this grant project (Phase I) include: 1. Review and analysis on survey questionnaire data 2. Attendance at and facilitation of 3 (of 7) Plan Commission meetings 3. Coordination of 1 (of 2) public informational workshops 4. Draft and final versions of Inventory and Trends Report 5. Copy of final inventory report map(s).	10/1/2002		COMPLETE
Lakes Planning Grant		10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED
Project Deliverable	Final and Draft Inventory and Trends Reports	10/1/2002	6/30/2003	PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units						
WBIC	Segment	ent Local Name	Official Name			
2755600	1	Beaver Lake	Beaver Lake			
2755700	1	Bell Lake	Bell Lake			
2755800	1	Bellevue Lake	Bellevue Lake			
2756800	1	Broadax Lake	Broadax Lake			
2757600	1	Camp Two Lake	Camp Two Lake			
2757700	1	Camp Two Lake	Camp Two Lake			
2757800	1	Canthook Lake	Canthook Lake			
2760000	1	Deep Lake	Deep Lake			
2761600	1	Everett Lake	Everett Lake			
2762300	1	Frog Lake	Frog Lake			
2762400	1	Getsey Lake	Getsey Lake			

2762800	1	Happles Lake	Happles Lake
2763100	1	Heart Lake	Heart Lake
2763700	1	Hollibar Lake	Hollibar Lake
2764300	1	Inch Lake	Inch Lake
2765300	1	Lake Bullhead	Lake Bullhead
2765900	1	Lake Ruth	Lake Ruth
2766400	1	Lemon Lake	Lemon Lake
2766500	1	Lester Lake	Lester Lake
2766700	1	Line Lake	Line Lake
2769400	1	Mud Flat Lake	Mud Flat Lake
2769600	1	Mud Lake	Mud Lake
2769800	1	Mystery Lake	Mystery Lake
2771200	1	Phantom Lake	Phantom Lake
2771200	1	Rainbow Lake	Rainbow Lake
2773100	1	Sand Lake	Sand Lake
2773300	1	Samu Lake	Sawmill Lake
2773800	1	Unnamed	Silver Lake
2774600	1	Square Lake	Square Lake
2774800	1	Steelhead Lake	Steelhead Lake
2775300	1	Swede Lake	Swede Lake
2775500	1		Teacup Lake
2775600	1	Teacup Lake	Toothpick Lake
2775800		Toothpick Lake Tower Lake	Tower Lake
	1		Trout Lake
2775900	1	Trout Lake	Tub Lake
2776000		Tub Lake	Unnamed
2801300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2801500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2801600	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2801700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2801800	1	Un Lake	
2801825	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2801900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed

2802300	1	Local Water	Unnamed
2802400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802600	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802800	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2802900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803600	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2803900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804400	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804500	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804600	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804700	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2804900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2805000	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2805100	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2805200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2805300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2819300	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
2832600	1	West Lake	West Lake
2833000	1	Wolf Lake	Wolf Lake
2888000	3	North Fish Creek	North Fish Creek
2892500	1	White River	White River
2900300	1	Johnson Creek	Johnson Creek
2900400	1	Hanson Creek	Hanson Creek

2900400	2	Hanson Creek	Hanson Creek	
2900500	1	Kern Lake	Kern Lake	
2900600	1	Creek S26 (White River Trib)	Unnamed	
2900800	1	Bolen Creek	Bolen Creek	
2900900	1	Kern Creek	Kern Creek	
2901100	1	Bass Lake	Bass Lake	
2901200	1	East Fork White River	East Fork White River	
2901200	2	East Fork White River	East Fork White River	
2901200	3	East Fork White River	East Fork White River	
2901200	4	East Fork White River	East Fork White River	
2901400	1	Carson Pond	Carson Pond	
2901700	1	Lake Delta	Lake Delta	
2901800	1	Bear Lake	Bear Lake	
2901900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed	
2902100	1	Bog Lake	Bog Lake	
2902200	1	Un Spring	Un Spring	
2902500	1	Un Spring	Un Spring	
2902600	1	Hildur Lake	Hildur Lake	
2902800	1	Flynn Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes)	Flynn Lake	
2902900	1	Eagle Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes)	Eagle Lake	
2903100	1	Twin Bear Lake (Pike Chain Of Lakes)	Twin Bear Lake	
2903600	1	Muskellunge Lake	Muskellunge Lake	
2904100	1	West Fork White River	West Fork White River	
2904200	1	South Fork White River	South Fork White River	
2904300	1	Lake Two	Lake Two	
2904500	1	Un Spring	Un Spring	
2904600	1	Un Spring	Un Spring	
2904800	1	Spirit Lake	Spirit Lake	
2904900	1	Basswood Lake	Basswood Lake	
2965700	1	Camp One Lake	Camp One Lake	
5501501	1	Local Water	Unnamed	
5501672	1	Local Water	Unnamed	

Lab Account Codes						
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date			
Forms						

Form Code	Form Name			
Methods				
Method Code	Method Description			

Fieldwork Eve	nts			
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name

Documents								
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments				
TOWN OF DELTA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN - PHASE 1: INVENTORY & ANALYSIS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS	Lakes Planning Report	Grant Recipient	6/30/2003					

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date